### 900399399

# 03/22/2017

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM420653

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/03/2017	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jade Swimwear, LP:		01/03/2017	Limited Partnership: PENNSYLVANIA

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elité Sportswear, L.P.			
Street Address:	2136 N. 13th Street			
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 16400			
City:	Reading			
State/Country:	PENNSYLVÁNIA			
Postal Code:	19612-6400			
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: Delaware			

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1886644	AQUA SHAPE
Serial Number:	87012958	BELLAS
Registration Number:	3473092	BOGGLES
Serial Number:	86456606	DOLFIN
Registration Number:	1188745	DÖLFIÑ
Registration Number:	3198851	DOLFIN
Registration Number:	1024723	DOLFIN
Serial Number:	87012989	GRAPHLITE
Registration Number:	5095115	LIVE IN WATER
Registration Number:	0985060	OCEAN
Registration Number:	2790863	OCEAN
Registration Number:	5095123	RELIANCE
Serial Number:	87012930	TITANIUM
Registration Number:	3515860	UGLIES
Registration Number:	5060120	
Serial Number:	87013082	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006017 FRAME: 0118

900399399

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

**Fax Number:** 2157511142

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2155672010

Email: mlozada@crbcp.com

Correspondent Name: Eric S. Marzluf, Caesar, Rivise, PC

Address Line 1: 1635 Market Street

Address Line 2: 7 Penn Center - 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D1007/10006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric S. Marzluf
SIGNATURE:	/E.S.Marzluf/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2017

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=merger documents#page1.tif source=merger documents#page2.tif source=merger documents#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006017 FRAME: 0119

# <u>Delaware</u>

Page 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"JADE SWIMWEAR, LP", A PENNSYLVANIA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,
WITH AND INTO "ELITE SPORTSWEAR, L.P." UNDER THE NAME OF
"ELITE SPORTSWEAR, L.P.", A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2017,
AT 9:08 O'CLOCK A.M.

SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

2284347 8100M SR# 20170005834

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullack, Secretary of State

Authentication: 201802982

Date: 01-03-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006017 FRAME: 0120

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:08 AM 01/03/2017
FILED 09:08 AM 01/03/2017
SR 20170005834 - File Number 2284347

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF A MERGER OF A FOREIGN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP INTO A DOMESTIC LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 17-211 of the Delaware Limited Partnership Act.

**First**: The name of the surviving Limited Partnership is Elite Sportswear, L.P., a Delaware Limited Partnership.

**Second**: The name of the Limited Partnership being merged into the surviving Limited Partnership is Jade Swimwear, LP, a Foreign Limited Partnership.

Third: The jurisdiction in which this Limited Partnership was formed is Pennsylvania.

**Fourth**: The agreement of merger or consolidation has been approved and executed by each of the business entities which is to merge or consolidate.

Fifth: The name of the surviving Limited Partnership is Elite Sportswear, L.P.

**Sixth**: An agreement of merger or consolidation is on file at a place of business of the surviving Delaware Limited Partnership and the address thereof is 630 Fifth Avenue, Suite 400, New York, NY 10111.

**Seventh**: A copy of the agreement of merger or consolidation will be furnished by the surviving Limited Partnership, on request and without cost, to any partner of any domestic limited partnership or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

Eighth: The Merger shall become effective as of January 3, 2017.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank – Signature Page Follows]

Certificate of Merger

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Partnership has caused this certificate to be signed by its general partner, this 30<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2016.

#### GENERAL PARTNER

ELITE SPORTSWEAR ACQUISITION, LLC

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Name: Bradley J. Roberts

Title: Vice President and Secretary

Certificate of Merger

NAI-1502347561

**RECORDED: 03/22/2017** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006017 FRAME: 0122